


KP SNACKS LTD PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

 KP Snacks	PRODUCT	Tyrrells Sea Salt & Black Pepper Potato Crisps
	PACK WEIGHT(S)	40g, 150g
	PLACE OF MANUFACTURE	Leominster

LEGAL NAME	Sea Salt & Black Pepper Seasoned Potato Crisps
INGREDIENT DECLARATION	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Ground Black Pepper, Sea Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Black Pepper Extract, Natural Flavouring.
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	May contain Milk.

NUTRITION (Average Values)	PER 100G
Energy	2113kJ / 506kcal
Fat	27.9g
of which Saturates	2.4g
Carbohydrate	53.5g
of which Sugars	1.0g
Fibre	6.6g
Protein	7.0g
Salt	1.0g

MAJOR ALLERGENS	KNOWN TO CONTAIN (Y/N/M)	COMMENTS (INC. MAY CONTAIN WARNINGS)
Peanuts	N	
Nuts	N	
Sesame Seeds	N	
Milk	M	May contain Milk.
Egg	N	
Soya	N	
Cereals containing Gluten [Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut]	N	Gluten free claim present on pack (<20mg/kg gluten).
Sulphites [>10mg/kg]	N	
Fish	N	
Crustacean	N	
Molluscs	N	
Celery	N	
Mustard	N	
Lupin	N	

This specification is confidential to KP Snacks Ltd. It has been issued electronically, is not signed and is up to date at the time of issue.

OTHER	KNOWN TO CONTAIN (Y/N)
Maize & Maize Derivatives	Y
Yeast & Derivatives	Y
Garlic	N
Alcohol	N
Natural Colours	N
Artificial Colours	N
Natural Flavourings	Y
Non-Natural Flavourings	N
Smoke Flavourings	N
Hydrogenated Oil	N
Does product contain GM ingredients?	N

DIETARY SUITABILITY	SUITABLE FOR (Y/N)	COMMENTS
Vegetarian	Y	
Vegan	N	No added animal derivatives, however there is a 'may contain' milk risk.
Does product contain sustainable Palm Oil?	N	Product does not contain palm oil.

ADDITIVES	E NUMBER	FUNCTION
N/A		

TOTAL SHELF LIFE	18 weeks
STORAGE	Store in a cool, dry place.

ISSUE DATE	10.11.23		
VERSION	4		
COMPLETED BY	CP	APPROVED BY	DW
COMMENTS/AMENDS	Minor recipe update.		

This specification is confidential to KP Snacks Ltd. It has been issued electronically, is not signed and is up to date at the time of issue.